
 
 

 
  

   
   

  

   
  

 

 
 

 
  

       
   

  
     

 
  

 
 

 
 

  
   

       
   

     
  

   
  

 
  

                         

                  

                          

                    

         

              

                        

  
      

  
        

         

Youngstown State University 
Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms 

By Residency Status 
Beeghly College of Liberal Arts, Social Sciences, and Education 

Undergraduate 
In State 
Forever Buckeye 

In-State Total 
Affordable Tuition Advantage 
Distance Learning/Out of State 
Out of State Resident 
Regional Service Area 
Saudi Arabia Cultural Mission* 
Youngstown Online Program 

Out-of-State Total 
Total 

Graduate 

2018 
# 

2,452 
3 

2,455 
148 

0 
114 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

262 
2,717 

% 
90.25 
0.11 

90.36 
5.45 
0.00 
4.20 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

9.64 
100 

2019 
# 

2,397 
2 

2,399 
167 

2 
105 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

274 
2,673 

% 
89.67 
0.07 

89.75 
6.25 
0.07 
3.93 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

10.25 
100 

2020 
# 

2,025 
0 

2,025 
168 

0 
71 

N/A 
1 

N/A 
240 

2,265 

% 
89.40 
0.00 

89.40 
7.42 
0.00 
3.13 

N/A 
0.04 

N/A 
10.60 

100 

2021 
# 

1,989 
0 

1,989 
170 

1 
70 
1 
1 

N/A 
242 

2,232 

% 
89.11 
0.00 

89.11 
7.62 
0.04 
3.14 
0.04 
0.04 

N/A 
10.84 

100 

2022 
# 

1,976 
0 

1,976 
152 

4 
79 
0 
0 

N/A 
235 

2,211 

% 
89.37 
0.00 

89.37 
6.87 
0.18 
3.57 
0.00 
0.00 

N/A 
10.63 

100 

In State 285 87.69 271 87.42 391 88.46 457 84.16 485 84.64 
Forever Buckeye 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

In-State Total 285 87.69 271 87.42 391 88.46 457 84.16 485 84.64 
Affordable Tuition Advantage 29 8.92 27 8.71 25 5.66 21 3.87 16 2.79 
Masters of Fine Art /Masters of Public Health N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 0.03 2 0.03 1 0.03 
Out of State Resident 11 3.38 12 3.87 8 1.81 9 1.66 13 2.27 
Youngstown Online Program N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 0.23 0 0.00 1 0.17 
Previous OH UG, Grad Stud Only N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 0.03 10 0.03 

Out-of-State Total 40 12.31 39 12.58 33 7.47 30 5.52 29 5.06 
Academic Online Partnerships1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 15 0.55 44 1.59 47 1.69 
Total 

Overall Totals 

325 100 310 100 442 100 543 100 573 100 

In State 2,737 89.97 2,668 89.44 2,416 89.25 2,446 88.14 2,461 88.40 
Forever Buckeye 3 0.10 2 0.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

In-State Total 2,740 90.07 2,670 89.51 2,416 89.25 2,446 88.14 2,461 88.40 
Affordable Tuition Advantage 177 5.82 194 6.50 193 7.13 191 6.88 168 6.03 
Distance Learning/Out of State 125 4.11 117 3.92 79 2.92 79 2.85 92 3.30 
Masters of Fine Art /Masters of Public Health N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 0.07 2 0.07 1 0.04 
Out of state Resident N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 0.04 1 0.04 
Previous OH UG, Grad Stud Only N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 40 1.44 40 1.44 
Regional Service Area 0 0.00 2 0.07 0 0.00 1 0.04 4 0.14 
Saudi Arabia Cultural Mission* N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 0.04 1 0.04 0 0.00 
Youngstown Online Program N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 0.04 0 0.00 1 0.04 

Out-of-State Total 302 9.93 313 10.49 289 10.68 316 11.39 312 11.21 
Academic Online Partnerships1 N/A N/A 1 0.03 15 0.55 44 1.59 47 1.69 
Total 3,042 100 2,983 100 2,707 100 2,775 100 2,784 100 

The Regional Service Area indicates the counties from which applying students are eligible for a reduced out-of-state tuition rate and include: Chautauqua, New York; Armstrong, 
Clarion, Fayette, Forest, Greene, Indiana, Jefferson, Warren, Washington, and Westmoreland, Pennsylvania; and Brooke, Hancock, Marshall, and Ohio, West Virginia. 
Affordable Tuition Advantage began in July 2013 and extends a special tuition value to the counties in both the Western PA Advantage and Regional Service Area (Chautaugua, 
New York; Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Clarion, Crawford, Erie, Fayette, Forest, Greene, Indiana, Jefferson, Lawrence, Mercer, Venango, Warren, Washington, and 
Westmoreland, Pennsylvania; and Brooke, Hancock, Marshall, and Ohio, West Virginia.) 
1Academic Online Partnership includes a mix of In/ Out of State Enrollments Starting in 2019 
*Saudi Arabia Cultural Mission indicates a special tuition rate for academic year 2018-19 including any summer subterms that begin prior to June 30, 2019. 

4/28/2023 Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research and Analytics Aaron Meyerl 


