## Youngstown State University

## Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms By Residency Status

## Beeghly College of Liberal Arts, Social Sciences, and Education

	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
Undergraduate	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
In State	2,452	90.25	2,397	89.67	2,025	89.40	1,989	89.11	1,976	89.37
Forever Buckeye	3	0.11	2	0.07	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
In-State Total	2,455	90.36	2,399	89.75	2,025	89.40	1,989	89.11	1,976	89.37
Affordable Tuition Advantage	148	5.45	167	6.25	168	7.42	170	7.62	152	6.87
Distance Learning/Out of State	0	0.00	2	0.07	0	0.00	1	0.04	4	0.18
Out of State Resident	114	4.20	105	3.93	71	3.13	70	3.14	79	3.57
Regional Service Area	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	0.04	0	0.00
Saudi Arabia Cultural Mission*	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	0.04	1	0.04	0	0.00
Youngstown Online Program	N/A									
Out-of-State Total	262	9.64	274	10.25	240	10.60	242	10.84	235	10.63
Total	2,717	100	2,673	100	2.265	100	2.232	100	2,211	100
	ĺ		,		,				,	
Graduate										
In State	285	87.69	271	87.42	391	88.46	457	84.16	485	84.64
Forever Buckeye	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
In-State Total	285	87.69	271	87.42	391	88.46	457	84.16	485	84.64
Affordable Tuition Advantage	29	8.92	27	8.71	25	5.66	21	3.87	16	2.79
Masters of Fine Art /Masters of Public Health	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	0.03	2	0.03	1	0.03
Out of State Resident	11	3.38	12	3.87	8	1.81	9	1.66	13	2.27
Youngstown Online Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	0.23	0	0.00	1	0.17
Previous OH UG, Grad Stud Only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10	0.03	10	0.03
Out-of-State Total	40	12.31	39	12.58	33	7.47	30	5.52	29	5.06
Academic Online Partnerships <sup>1</sup>	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	15	0.55	44	1.59	47	1.69
Total	325	100	310	100	442	100	543	100	573	100
Overall Totals										
In State	2,737	89.97	2,668	89.44	2,416	89.25	2,446	88.14	2,461	88.40
Forever Buckeye	3	0.10	2	0.07	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
In-State Total	2,740	90.07	2,670	89.51	2,416	89.25	2,446	88.14	2,461	88.40
Affordable Tuition Advantage	177	5.82	194	6.50	193	7.13	191	6.88	168	6.03
Distance Learning/Out of State	125	4.11	117	3.92	79	2.92	79	2.85	92	3.30
Masters of Fine Art /Masters of Public Health	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	0.07	2	0.07	1	0.04
Out of state Resident	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	0.04	1	0.04
Previous OH UG, Grad Stud Only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	40	1.44	40	1.44
Regional Service Area	0	0.00	2	0.07	0	0.00	1	0.04	4	0.14
Saudi Arabia Cultural Mission*	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	0.04	1	0.04	0	0.00
Youngstown Online Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	0.04	0	0.00	1	0.04
Out-of-State Total	302	9.93	313	10.49	289	10.68	316	11.39	312	11.21
Academic Online Partnerships <sup>1</sup>	N/A	N/A	1	0.03	15	0.55	44	1.59	47	1.69
Total	3,042	100	2,983	100	2,707	100	2,775	100	2,784	100

The Regional Service Area indicates the counties from which applying students are eligible for a reduced out-of-state tuition rate and include: Chautauqua, New York; Armstrong,

Clarion, Fayette, Forest, Greene, Indiana, Jefferson, Warren, Washington, and Westmoreland, Pennsylvania; and Brooke, Hancock, Marshall, and Ohio, West Virginia.

Affordable Tuition Advantage began in July 2013 and extends a special tuition value to the counties in both the Western PA Advantage and Regional Service Area (Chautaugua,

New York; Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Clarion, Crawford, Erie, Fayette, Forest, Greene, Indiana, Jefferson, Lawrence, Mercer, Venango, Warren, Washington, and Westmoreland, Pennsylvania; and Brooke, Hancock, Marshall, and Ohio, West Virginia.)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Academic Online Partnership includes a mix of In/ Out of State Enrollments Starting in 2019

<sup>\*</sup>Saudi Arabia Cultural Mission indicates a special tuition rate for academic year 2018-19 including any summer subterms that begin prior to June 30, 2019.